

ERRATA

Results of a Survey of Antifungal Susceptibility Tests in the United States and Interlaboratory Comparison of Broth Dilution Testing of Flucytosine and Amphotericin B

DAVID L. CALHOUN, GLENN D. ROBERTS, JOHN N. GALGIANI, JOHN E. BENNETT, DAVID S. FEINGOLD, JAMES JORGENSEN, GEORGE S. KOBAYASHI, AND SMITH SHADOMY

University of Arizona and Veterans Administration Medical Center, Tucson, Arizona 85723; Mayo Clinic and Mayo Foundation, Rochester, Minnesota 55905; National Institute of Allergy and Infectious Diseases, Bethesda, Maryland 20205; Tufts University School of Medicine, Boston, Massachusetts 02111; University of Texas Health Sciences Center, San Antonio, Texas 78284; Washington University School of Medicine, St. Louis, Missouri 63110; and Medical College of Virginia, Virginia Commonwealth University, Richmond, Virginia 23298-0001

Volume 23, no. 2, p. 299, column 1, line 23. “. . . 5 ml . . .” should read “. . . 1 ml . . .”.

P. 299, column 1, line 26. “One milliliter . . .” should read “Five hundredths of a milliliter . . .”.

Comparative Evaluation of Four Systems for Determining Susceptibility of Gram-Positive Organisms

D. HENRY, L. KUNZER, J. NGUI-YEN, AND J. A. SMITH

Vancouver General Hospital, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V5Z 1M9

Volume 23, no. 4, p. 720, Table 2. Footnote *b* should read: “VM, Test results susceptible, truly resistant; MA, test results resistant, truly susceptible; MI, erroneous results featuring an intermediate result either in the test or in the reference method.”

Evaluation of a Commercial Cytotoxicity Assay for Detection of *Clostridium difficile* Toxin

IRVING NACHAMKIN, LINDA LOTZ-NOLAN, AND DANIELA SKALINA

Clinical Microbiology Laboratory, Hospital of the University of Pennsylvania, and Department of Pathology and Laboratory Medicine, University of Pennsylvania School of Medicine, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19104

Volume 23, no. 5, p. 954, column 2, line 7. “Dilutions of stool filtrate were preincubated with diluent, and antitoxin was placed . . .” should read “Dilutions of stool filtrate were preincubated with diluent or antitoxin and were placed . . .”.